Morehouse College 2021-2022 Schedule of Fees

2021-2022 Tuition & Mandatory Student Fees
Summer - Traditional Students

Fall/Spring - Traditional Students

2021-2022 Tuition & Mandatory Student Fees

Number of
hours Mandatory | Total Tuition & Mandatory
Registered Tuition Fees Fees Per credit hour tuition charge $590.00
1 $1,115.00| $1,215.00 $2,330.00 Mandatory Student Fee $249.00
2 $2,230.00] $1,215.00 $3,445.00
3 $3,345.00| $1,215.00 $4,560.00
4 $4,460.00| $1,215.00 $5,675.00
5 $5,575.00| $1,215.00 $6,790.00
6 $6,690.00| $1,215.00 $7,905.00
7 $7,805.00| $1,215.00 $9,020.00
8 $8,920.00| $1,215.00 $10,135.00
9 $10,035.00| $1,215.00 $11,250.00
10 $11,150.00| $1,215.00 $12,365.00
11 $12,265.00| $1,215.00 $13,480.00
12 to 18** $13,519.00| $1,215.00 $14,734.00

*Student Health Insurance is mandatory if the student
is not approved for a waiver. The current rate is $488
for fall and $675 for spring/summer and is subject to

change.
** An Additional $652 Tuition charge will be assessed

for each credit hour over 18 (overload).

2021-2022 Tuition & Mandatory Student Fees - Study Abroad

Fall/Spring Flat Rate Tuition..

Fall/Spring Study Abroad Mandatory Student Fee

Summer Flate Rate Tuition... .
Summer Study Abroad Mandatory Student Fee...

Log into TigerPay for billing and payment details

All tuition charges, fees, room, board, or other charges are subject to change

.. $15,500.00

. $ 8,800.00




Morehouse College 2021-2022 Schedule of Fees

2021-2022 New Student Fees*

Acceptance Deposit (TraditioNal STUAENTS).......cceeieieceeeeee ettt ettt es st st essresssssstesessssstesensesssesensesssssessessnssnssesesssrssnenenene. O D88.00
New Student Orientation (Fall, traditional)..........ccueie it sttt es e s v sttt srs s sae sen s srs sessessns st sessnssnssssessnsnnresneennsneres O 755,00
New Student Orientation (Spring, tradltlonal) OO S O B 0 [0
*All are one-time, non-refundable fees appllcable to tradltlonal new students onIy

2021-2022 Other Fees

Late ReISTration (Fall/SPIINE) ... v e ceeeeeee ettt sttt s sttt s et esste st s stessssssstessnsesstesensesssesensessnssessesensssssssesersssesserensaseerennsnnss O 152.00
Course AUdit FEE (PEF CPEAIT NOUI)....ivcvuevereeereteer ittt ettt ev e v tes b es et e bt st e st sassessassrasesersssenssesasssssssenssesenssesesstsssssnssssnssensresersenenenes. O 181,00
Academic Transcript.... . S 10.00
Post Office Box Key Replacement S 22.00
Parking Permit (per semester).... S 293.00
ID/Meal Card Replacement.... ettt eeteteteata t—estat et ote st e tostat et et st e tes ettt et sae e sesaes bt ere see e nentes bt ereste st nessen st enesresteerrersrreseere O 51.00
Summer Cross- reg|strat|on(Morehouse Student) e eetetteetetet et etatet et eteaeh et et aeh et et et b aeatessae sen bt sa sen bt sa seabeteasseseteasetenereneetenraenestesnnterntens D 34.00
S
S
S
S
S
S

Summer Term Admissions Application (non- Morehouse students) 56.00
Late Registration (summer term) 114.00
Graduation fee - MaNdatory FOr @ll SENIOTS.......c.vi ittt sttt ettt s st s s et ess et et aesas e ersersarsarsarsarsersarsarsarsesaesensseeaneans 503.00
Y R G =To [UE oY oY o] o] LTr=Y o) o OO TSR 152.00
RETUND PAPEI CNECK (BACKN) .. viiiee ettt e te st et et e e te st ea et aeseasatesteseates et easeas et ssssessesaasaas et sessesseserseas et sesssssesaessas et sbnsstasasensatesees 11.00
Refund Card REPIACEMENT (BACK)......ii ittt ettt ettt ettt et et et es et eseas et easaaseas et saseassaseaseaseaseeseessaseassassessaserssrssassrsarssrssassrssrsersersen 32.00
REFUNGD REVEISAI (BACK).... .ottt ettt sttt st sttt st eb s st ees s st ses et sea ses bt sa ses s et sa ses st sa stsses et st ses st et nes st st ssstesabe seatessb sensassnssrans S 17.00
Late Payment FEE (PEI MONTN) c.oiiicirece ettt et et ee st st es et aes e ste st sessas et esease st sessastesersassstesesssssesassassstesesssssssarsessasesssssnsesensenensensenenes LD 0 OF Bal
RO (0T L=Yo Ol aT=Tel (=1l 1) OO OO S 59.00

2021-2022 - Morehouse Online Degree Program
T ol =T [yl o YoYU T T oI ol T == TSP
V=T X o] VA {8 o 1= o Al o RS RTRRT
Acceptance Deposit*....
New Student Orlentatlon*

600.00
235.00
150.00
150.00

v n unun

*All are one-time, non- refundable fees appllcable to new Morehouse onI|ne students onIy

Log into TigerPay for billing and payment details

All tuition charges, fees, room, board, or other charges are subject to change
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2021-2022 Room Charges
Traditional RESIAENCE Hall - ROOMIMATE ... ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeneeneeneeseeseeneseessesseenessasnessessessessessesnessessessesesesessessensnneneeene O 3,923.00
Traditional Residence Hall - Core Slngle 4,890.00
Traditional Residence Hall - Roommate Plan (summer only) ............................................................................................................................... 896.00
OLiS IMIOSS = ABR SUIT...uviiiiiiiicieiie ettt ettt ettt et te et te et te esete e eaeses sasbes sbaee st saesesase sesase sesase senssssessssbes srsans sasabe st asesesase sesase senasesensnsaes snsbessnssneesanesnsnsent 4,765.00
(0 {11V Lo TR A =1 2 S U1 o T RTRR 5,123.00
OLiS IMIOSS = IBR SUITE..uuviiiiiiiicieiie ettt ettt cetiee et ee et te et te e ste e saetes sabaes sbsee st sbesebase sesate senatesessssses sasses sasaes sasase st asesesase sesass senssssennsaessnsbessnssneesanesnsanent 6,310.00
(@ R\ Lo 2 AN o Y- o o ¢ = o | TSP 5,035.00
O1iS IMOSS = 2BR APAITIMENT... e iti ittt et trt et st et et et st steese e et es e st saeaeeesbesses sbe sueenssessasaes sbesueerssessessss sbeauserssenses e sbesrserssensns st susensesssanseses 5,635.00

2021-2022 Meal Plans (Board)

UNIIMiIted MEalSs + 230 DCB DOIArs™......oc.ueeieieeeieceieis st eees et tete st et st e ste et tes saesesbes stesesstssbesesaes sassesats sassessts satsen st sassen e ssbenstesesbesbesessnssresssens 3,097.00
14 Meals per WEeK + 510 DCB DOIIArs™ ¥ .........o oo steeietirt e ete st e et st saeste st s tet et sas a4 st ssa et bt sas et st seasas et aas et sbenssers et sasesbessessas et sesnans 2,771.00
10 Meals per WEek + 204 DCB DOllars™® ¥ ..........cucicieieieieietietietiesiesiestestestes et aessestessessassassessassassassassassassassassassassassassassassesssssassnssnssnssussnssnsenssnssneen 1,839.00
5 Meals per week + 714 DCB Dollars**.............. 1,594.00
75 Block Meals per semester + 230 DCB DoIIars** 898.00
Traditional ReSidENCe Hall (SUMIMEE ONIY)......c.ccoiiieiiiiiiieee ettt et e e et s s e s s e sbesbesbessessessessessessessesssssesssasessensensessenssnssnsenns $ 1,039.00
*Required for Traditional Residence Hall residents, optional for off-campus students.

**Available for off campus students only

2021-2022 Residential Student Fees

DaMAgE/Breakage DEPOSIT™.......cocieitiee ettt ettt st et et st tev e st bebeae et tessas et setsesebenstarsabenessesabesee bt abessabes et sbabesea sbsbeteas ebesetsusebenetbesebenstansatennebesetens S 216.00
(@00 010 0 0 18 T 110 21T =TT
GarbDAGE/DEDIIS IN ROOM....ciiuiiiiitite ittt ettt ee et et eeebe et e ebe et ssebeseabesabeseases st sbsbessas sbstessas ebetessasebssnssas et netses et nessesabeea bt abeseabes et seabesea sbnbebenn s
TagYoTgeY o T=Tall 2o g I @1 41T o S 11 SO
Late DEPAITUIE (PEF TAY)...eiiieitereeieeietire e ete st et et et etestesestetaessaesbesteseasessessasate st sessessessassee et seasesbesarsses et sbssesbesarsses et sesseabessseas et saenssbessesersateseennatanns
o Yol el s =Y V==V TSRO S 89.00
Vandalism/deface COREE PrOPEITYH ...ttt et ev et ettt bt ebe s ebe st et setsassss e srasassbssesers bt erstes et sesste et ste et sassntsnssrsnnssransenresennres O 61.00
*One-time fee, refundable.

**Additional fees may be assessed based on the cost of repairs and housing violation.

v n

v nununvnon

v nunmvnkunon

Log into TigerPay for billing and payment details

All tuition charges, fees, room, board, or other charges are subject to change
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2021-2022 Course Fees

Y=V T =T o To T o= 1 o ] VA oY USRS S 51.00
21T Lo T=a A =Y Yo T =] o A o =T OO TP TR P PP PR RRSRRRRTt S 89.00
o N S ToXN I | oI T TR 79.00
PRYSICAl SCIENECE LD FEE ..ttt ettt et et et et et et et et s s et e st eaeeaseaeaaseaeaneaasaaeaaeansaaeausausansansaasareensansaasaasaasaasaasansansansansansareansareaneanns 51.00
Yol Yo Lo} <AV 1= o T TR 51.00
21T o] o] FoY = Tot | I Yol 1T o Vol TN o =T TP 51.00
(0 01T o g 1T A Y2 = o TN oY TSP RSRN 112.00
C MY [N ST UM ENEATION .. ce ettt ittt ettt ettt ee e s st e e e st ete et et st ebeste st st st sbesbesbesbesbesbe st sbe st sbesbesbeebesbesbe st sbesbesbestestestesteste st aen 102.00
(@15 ==Y o ol @l a =T o 0T VN 1= o I T OSSR 112.00
PRYSICAl CREMISTIY LA FEO...ciiiitieie ittt ettt ettt ettt e stestestestestesteste st st st ete st st st stesbe et st ebesteebesbesbe st sbesbesbeebesbesbesbesbesbesbesbestestestestesbesen, 89.00
ST o ¢ 1A (o= 1 @ oY= YIS 6 Y =1 o TN o RSP ESTRPR 89.00

B2 0 VoI Vo B V0 (I V0 R V2 V2 S VR Vo8

Log into TigerPay for billing and payment details

All tuition charges, fees, room, board, or other charges are subject to change
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